United States Patent and Trademark Office Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D. C. 20231 //./299

11-22-1999



101206072

11.14.11	101200072	
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving parties:	
Helmut Reichelt 3. Nature of conveyance:	Molekulare Energietechnik AG Am Schragen Weg 14 FL-9490 Vaduz Liechtenstein	
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is: A: Patent Application Nos. 09/381,146	B: Patent Nos.:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Cort Flint, Attorney-At-Law, P.A. Post Office Box 10827 Greenville, South Carolina 29603-0827	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
	 Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41) \$ 40 ■ enclosed □ authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
	8. Deposit Account No.	
Do Not Use This Space		

9. Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original		on is true and correct and any attached copy
Cort Flint Name of Person Signing	Signature Con	11-12-99 Date
	ing cover sheet, attachments and do	cument: Two
LAWPSIAFMASSIGN-C FM November 11, 1999		

11/17/1999 PVOLPE 00000046 09381146

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 010387 FRAME: 0673

ASSIGNMENT

Altenzeller Strasse 13A

WHEREAS, I, Helmut Reichelt of <u>01069 Dresden</u>, <u>Germany</u>
have invented certain new and useful improvements in **COATING MATERIAL FOR RADIATION SURFACES TO PRODUCE ELECTROMAGNETIC WAVES AND A METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAID MATERIAL** for which a patent application executed <u>October 21</u>, 1999 is about to be filed; and

WHEREAS, Molekulare Energietechnik AG a <u>Liechtenstein</u> corporation, having a place of business at Am Schrägen Weg 14, FL-9490 Vaduz, Liechtenstein, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Molekulare Energietechnik AG its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Molekulare Energietechnik AG as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, I will communicate to Molekulare Energietechnik AG any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Molekulare Energietechnik AG its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of October 1999.

RECORDED: 11/12/1999

HELMUT REICHELT

PATENT REEL: 010387 FRAME: 0674